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APPARENT LOW BIDDERS
ZerNona Black Multi-Generational Cultural Community Center
ID: 23-01731
Bid Summary

Engineers Estimate

$2,591,000.00

Total Bids

7

AMLT $

$632,804.00

AMLT %

26.43%

Average Bid

$3,417,377.76

Bidder

BASE BID

ALTERNATE 1
NOT ACCEPTED

ALTERNATE 2
NOT ACCEPTED

ALTERNATE 3
NOT ACCEPTED

M Company
General

Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:56:42
PM

Contractors Inc.

$2,394,694.00

$375,650.00

$136,393.00

$52,916.00

Ben Reyna

Contracting Inc
Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:59:24
PM

$3,027,498.00

$757,253.00

$30,600.00

$146,187.00

CROWNHILL
BUILDERS,

INC.

Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:59:18
PM

$3,257,878.00

$572,184.00

$73,896.00

$58,106.00

The Sabinal

Group
Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:57:22

PM

$3,500,000.00

Not Bidding

Not Bidding

Not Bidding
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5 MARC3, LLC $3,816,834.29 $510,488.87 $127,627.00 $68,105.00
Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:41:53
PM
6 RCO $3,897,740.00 $406,868.00 $101,168.00 $50,997.00
Construction,
LLC
Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:51:22
PM
7 All Pro General $4,027,000.00 $694,000.00 $201,817.00 $77,345.00

Construction

Inc.
Submitted:
10/19/2021 1:48:08

PM

Bids opened at: 10/19/2021 2:00:07 PM




