APPARENT LOW BIDDERS

ZerNona Black Multi-Generational Cultural Community Center

ID: 23-01731

Bid Summary				
Engineers Estimate	\$2,591,000.00			
Total Bids	7			
AMLT \$	\$632,804.00			
AMLT %	26.43%			
Average Bid	\$3,417,377.76			

	Bidder	BASE BID	ALTERNATE 1 NOT ACCEPTED	ALTERNATE 2 NOT ACCEPTED	ALTERNATE 3 NOT ACCEPTED
1	M Company General Contractors Inc. Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:56:42 PM	\$2,394,694.00	\$375,650.00	\$136,393.00	\$52,916.00
2	Ben Reyna Contracting Inc Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:59:24 PM	\$3,027,498.00	\$757,253.00	\$30,600.00	\$146,187.00
	CROWNHILL BUILDERS, INC. Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:59:18 PM	\$3,257,878.00	\$572,184.00	\$73,896.00	\$58,106.00
4	The Sabinal Group Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:57:22 PM	\$3,500,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	Not Bidding

5	MARC3, LLC Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:41:53 PM	\$3,816,834.29	\$510,488.87	\$127,627.00	\$68,105.00
6	RCO Construction, LLC Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:51:22 PM	\$3,897,740.00	\$406,868.00	\$101,168.00	\$50,997.00
7	All Pro General Construction Inc. Submitted: 10/19/2021 1:48:08 PM	\$4,027,000.00	\$694,000.00	\$201,817.00	\$77,345.00

Bids opened at: 10/19/2021 2:00:07 PM